B e e e e e S B Sk S e R i e e e s e e RRRIERERE st o g

255RBL-25
339RBL-25

CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
U.S.A + JAPAN



INDEX

Pages
E*&\ J:.*ﬁ ----------------------- D T T T T T I T S 1 .2
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER
O . BH. Tl i e e e 3.4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
WMo, RIETE . PN R 5.6
PRESSER BAR VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
g e D = w A B 7.8
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECT?ON
KE, MBI/ SR e cevies Crerrreenaaes e 8. 10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPR!NG
Tﬁﬁ —F’\)‘l’ !\7“"-')—":%'} :’J? e R ARt e N A e e S a4 e AN s e At e b dara e 11.42
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM
SR, FULTE. EUER......o. b e e e e aranas 13.44
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT
IS T LS, T U 0 R oo e e 15.16
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
2 g -y 3 e Vre e 17. 18.19. 20
HCOK SADDLE, HOOK
i - N 21.992
TENSION '
e 2 23. 24
LUBRICATION :
= S 75. 26
ACCESSORIES AND ATYACHMENTS .
B, - e e e e s e 27,28

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE



f,_
@U@M&é@ /,_ f;.
-_,/ _
dmgmnt -G | N

FACE PLATE ARMTOP COVER

EiR. LR

B e D N P T oy G A
e e AN e e e T TR T NS B R



e i T T e ]

iR, R
FACE PLATE. ARM TOP COVER
| Bete e | P AR R PARTS NAWE
11 15035 % W 1§ g FACE PLATE
2 | 15038 % # 1| s HINGE
3 { 15028 * # 6 | kovne SCREW 1/8%44 1=3.5
41 18037 * # 1 | Hilgw s FAGE PLATE SPRING
151 15039 & # 2 {ikd»ne SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6| 15088 * % 1| g s RUBRER
71 13556 * * BE: i ARM TOP COVER
8| 8040 % % 2 {kaht SCREW 0/64x40 1=8.0
g s1001-L " W 1| Lt ARH TQP COVER
101 11007 # * 1| HERD 0L LEVER INDICATOR
111 810024 | % & IR =& Rt LR I CASKET
121 15007 * * 7| ko0t SCREW 9/84x40 {=10.0
13} 38704 % # 1| ZgHe- THREAD TAKE UP COVER
141 6031-02 ® * 1| kone SCREW 11/64x40 129, 0
18] 11008 ® % i | bERs ARM TOP COVER THREAD QUIDE
18] 13078~02 *® ® 1t +7t HUT 7/32X32
17{ 15086 % * 1| HEFHEe L OIL CONTROL SPRING
181 8040 ® % 1| ks SCREW 9/64x40 1=8.0
191 11142 * * 1{77%x- WASHER
20{ 11004 ® ® 1 | saafir oy Q1L BEGULATOR
21] 10597 * * 1| kanep SCREW 1/8x40 L=3.3
22] 15058 * % 1 | ESREEE O1L REGULATING STUD
23} 15050 * ¥ 1| SBEHr 7Yy OIL REGULATING SPRING
241 16057 * @ 1| B¥REy o0 01l REGULAT %G DAL
251 8009 % # 1| ko0 SET SCREW 15/84X28 L=0.5
28] 16038 * # 1| EiRs rig RUBBER
211 150340 W e | g=-pfa-7 W QiL. TUBE AMD 0I5 WICK GOMPLETE
28
29
30| 15054 ® L i | EHRE T (R THREAD QUEDE (UPPER)
3f| t0sas ® * 2 {knat SCREW 3, 4x36 1=6. 5
321 10759-A L # 1 | EEEY (T THREAD GUIDE (LGWER)
33} 10760 ® * 1 | BiRgy 7=t FELT )
341 10685 # * 1| iksnc SCREW 3. 4x36 L=6, 5
351 .81003-L * * 2| knht SCAEY 11/64x40 L=8
a6} 81004t # # 1| R En BOSRIN WINDER COMPLETE
371 81005-L * * 2 | kany SCREW B/B4x40 174, 5
38} 81006-L # " 1| ey soy THREAD CUTTER
39| 81007-L * # 1| FE7EYAET THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY
401 81008-L * #* 1| 27 .49 RUBRER PIUR G 19




o

__i _,
ARTAAALE

TAKE UP LEVER. ARM SHAFT. WACHINE PULLEY

XE>. L#h. 7 -y=




e T Ve O e

it oy

iﬁ‘ :/\ ..tm\ T —
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

no| BRES |30 265001 B RE PARTS AE

11 82001-L # # 1§ k& - ARM SHAFT

2| 15033 & * 1| k&S oiL WICK

3| 10500 % % 1| Fa@dgec OIL STOP SCREW 7. 85X20 L=6.0

4| 10577 % * i| 77—y —#@Lhe PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75%24 L=11.0

5 | 19414 * # 1] 72vr2—vartan NEEDLE BAR CRANK

61 19415 # ® 1| EBEsHne POSITION SOREW 1/4X28 L=20,0

71 to418 # % 1| kvne SET SCREW 1/4X29 L=14.0

81 10563 * L 1| Ei2sn (A 29 v WASHER

9| 10562 % # 1| gz sn @D ARH SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)

11| 10524 % * 1} kevhe SET SCREW 8. 75%X24 L=6.5

131 10726 ® * 2 k#@ArA F 7L Oil FELT

14| 13074 % * { | kT ¥rr—2 AR SHAFT BALL BEARINO ADAPTOR

15| 10587 % ® 1| kgsry vy AR SHAFT BALL BEARING

16| 13381 % 7 1] bR TY Y 2T —~ ARY SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE

17| 19418 # # 2 | kone SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5

18] 10568 % * 1] BELy ¥y BALL BEARING RETAINING RING

19| 10571 * % 11 E#gcTyrorr—aemns | SCREW 6. 75424 L=20.0

20} 10504 ® # 1| #—y— MAGHINE PULLEY

211 10943 % #* 1| gy vy FEED INDIGATING (W/0 BELT GUARD)

221 10568 # #* | ey vrae SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

23] 10576 P2 * 1§ BkanL POSITION SCREW 15/84X28 L=21.0

241 10579 % # 1] itaho SET SCREW 15/64 X28 1:220.0

251 10569 * # 1B BRaid it R ARM SHAFT GONNECTING BELT PULLEY

261 10574 * * 2| #r Sy =y BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

271 10516 * * 1| <t F—v—gthhe SET SCREW 8, 76X24 L=20.0

28| 10570 # > 1| =P T—Y—¥rue POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5

26| 105240 * # 1| wabTF—d—vrnobnt | POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=8.5

30! 10821 ® # 1| #43¥rnt ARY SHAFT CONNECTING BELT

32| 150240 ® % 1| Xf G . THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE

az| 15024 # * R THREAD TAKE UP LEVER

33| 15028 * * 1] Xiffie THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD

341 10728 * * 1 | =z HE OIL WICK

45| 10528 * # 1| gHgsr s> HEEDLE BAR COMNECTING LINK

481 15013 | * " 1| X THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD

a7} 11042 " " i | Rge »¥3 OIL WICK

381 10524 L # 1| RRv~viksacv SET SCREV 6, 75X24 L=6.5

391 10529 % # 1| ftigravoey HEEDLE BAR CONNEGTING LINK STUD
|.40] 10720 % # 1] AHlY 5 e LM L WIcK

411 15038 % # 1| pheraig RUBAER OIL STGPPER

42| 10417 * = 1] SHEy sy ne (B | SOREW 1/4X28 1=6.5

A3} 19418 * # 1| Sy 2>k nb (8F) | SCREW 1/4X28 1=4.6 :

44| {0651 * * 1| ZEmEy THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD

45| 10850 * = 1 RSy ikH R SCREW 3. 4X36 [=6.0

46} 107720 * % 1| FB&gevF LIFTING EGCENTRIC CORNECTING COMPLETE

47| 10772 * ® 1| L#govr LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

48] 10172 * * 1| Z—=Fr=TY >y NEEDLE BEARING

409] 19427 * ® 1] iR EFHA LIFTING EGOENTRIC

50] 19508 # # 2| REILETFIAEBED SET SCREW 1/4%40 L=5,5

51 11879 e * 1| iz FTFaa45— LIFTIHA BOREITRIS GBLLAR - -
‘162| 16578 - e+ a2 | BRLETFAL#I—kanv | SET SOREW 7/32X82 L=i1.0




HIE. BTG

PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BRA " |
- = e ey R e :

E S IR O LR TREDU

a5 <

A




T, PP
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

] ﬁ%ﬁ? 3395315‘ 25553'5 %% 71 PARTS NAME

1 | 10540 #® # T @i PRESSER BAR

2 | 10538-A ¥ * 1] mrB(T AN PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

a1 10761 £ * 1] sknbo, SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 1=11.0

4 | 10538 % * 1| #masrrn PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

51 10761 ® * 1| Esne SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=11.0

g | 1054 ® # 1| #rBRa PRESSER BAR PGSITION GUIDE BRACKET
1| 10882 * # 1| kdphe SCREW 5/32X 40 156.§

8110543 * * T RO PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

o | 10761 E M i ant RET SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=11.0

10| 18479 % * 1| @maigdhe PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

11} 19518 * ® 1| Wrgiltrgar SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

121 10546~A " * 1] maERETE TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13} 10547 * » 1] mafalie TEE R TENSION RELEASE SPRING

14| 18480 * # 1 {asikahy LIFTING BELL. CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
15] 13360 * * 1| Bripfary ¥ PRESSER BAR -SPRING BARCKET

18] 13265 * * 1} gy v rgac PINCH SOREW M4X0.7 1=0.0

17| 10659 ® # 1} Wby - PRESSER BAR LIFTER

18| 10860 # * 1| Hrirwrri—grar HINGE SCREW 4, 5X32

19| 10796 * 1| AR LFTING PRESSER FOOT

20} 10664 ¥ ® 1] shagksne SCREW 3.4x368 L=0.0

21} 19425 ) ® 1| % LIFTING ROCK SHAFT °

221 10514 * # 2 | #EEArv LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BASHING

23] 16708 % * 1| #@gyrae SCREW 1/4X%28

241 19516 # ® 1| gy xabty HUT 1/4X28

25| 10728 * * 1 | By~ o olE oIt WICK

26} 10558 * £ i (ogEY b LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE

27| 10558 »« * 1] <o LIFTING BELL CRANK

28| 10857 # #* 1 < DEREE (R LIFTING BELL GRANK LENK

29| 10556 ) ® 1 < ORHEE (4 VIBRAT ING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LIMC
30| 44713 % * 1| hilLE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

at| 10554 ] ® 1] gL ArTY Y VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32} 10553-A * #* 1} PR ATYVIE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION

33| 15080 s * 1 hifiri@ipL e SCREW 5/16X24 1216, 0

34] 15148 & # 1] @@nkfRE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
35| 194116 * * 1] B G) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

36| 19411 # 1| thi|r VIBRATING FRESSER FOOT

1} 11104 * ® i i sd B b PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0

38| 10548-A * * 1| fprigle@atafy LIFTING BRACKET QUIDE BLOCK

39| 10519 * ® 1] k»ab PINGH SCREW 6, 75X24 L=17.5

40! 15111 % ] i| e PIN

41§ 10419 % * 1} ERYamgra: LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRAMK
421 19420 # # 1) EFs2@greaszfghr PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=18.0

43| 10775 % * 1| Loy r@ghe HINGE SCREW 7/32%32

44} 10703 * ® 1| ESgGoY FERET Y ¥ X — | WASHER

451 10174 * % t | REge? Fid7 LIFTING ECOENTRIC CONRECTION COLLAR
48 @ % 1 GV YR WASHER

47 # * 1 F 7 b NUT 7/32X32

48} 10185 * 1] MaBr (/D LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4)

40| 10285 * 1| fRiBR A VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT(1/4)




#tELs. EROYR |
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME. ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONMECTION




R ‘ SR .'L‘ ST Tt e

stieta. /g2 ¥
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECT!ON

NO ?A%ﬁﬁ? e 2R %{% Lt PARTS NAWE

1| 15110-A w - 1 | fietA NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

2 1 11875 * w« 11| sHeLRY Y HINGE STUD

3| 10525 * * i jkony SET SCREW 8. 75X24 L=0.0

4| 18117 * % (IR =1 SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

5| 8100 % # 2 | @Watifidnnr SOREW 9/84X40 L=8. 5

6 | 15081 * # 1| AfeE AR alL Wicy

7 | 84001-L. * * 1| 4r—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POS{TION BRACKET
8 | to581 * * 2 jkHAb LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SOREW 11/64¥32 L=6.5
g | 18703 ) # 1| o NEEDLE BAR

10 15089 # #* 1 | sHh THREAD QUADE

11| B140553 * * 1 {ghksdvat SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5

121 NO122 ® * 1| & NEEDLE

131 19428 » * 1 | BHER HEEDLE BAR CONMECTING STUD

14| 13265 ® # 1 | siifhegne PINCH SCREW MAX0. 7 L=0.¢

15| 10726 # * 1| il e AE OIL Witk

18| B4002-1 ¥ ® 1 | ElgosE NEEDLE BAR ROGK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17} 118766 * % 1 | EEYEAE G SLEDE BLOCK COMPLETE

19| 11877 % # 1 | ERogRE SLIDE HLOGCK

19| 11476 * e 1| Eggegperae SLIDE BLOBK $TUD

20| 10581 * % 1] kg vnpkanne SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

21| 15016 * * 1| B ROGK SHAFT CRANK

221 10519 * % 1| digsane ‘PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5

23 * * 1 | jgarer ROCK SHIFT CRANK CONNECTEON

241 10728 % # 1 | B0y alL WicK

25 #* * 1 | #EOY Fma L () SCHEW 9/22X28 1=24.5

26| 8105 % * 1| DY rmae Gh) F¥ | NUT 9/32K28

27 * * 1| Oy Fmhe GRO SCREW 5/16X20 L=29.5

28 # o 1 | BydEss17 NEEOLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
291 15019 * #* AL X FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

30| 10754 * * i | sy rgne PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 =18

3t & L 1 7rYR WASHER

a2 ® * 1| EEEOY FMRE (KY S Y b NUT 6/16X28

33| 10779 * * | 1] HEgamey oLip

44| 10778 % % T OLK WicK

35| 4221 & # 1 | Fasiga OLK WICK ETAINER

a6 15007 * # 1 | &BFe 3 krar SCREW 9/64%40 L=10.0

37 * * 2 | &e SCREF 8/64X40 1~12.0




KE. BLEXE/ AR _
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR SPRING




X5, TREAHS A

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER. PRESSER BAR SPRING

L} 255p0
vo| BeRs | um & PARTS NAME
1 | 85001-L * 4 1 | x5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 85002, * ® 1 *Stknrne HINGE SCREW 6. 35X24
3 | 13059 * # 1 |-83¢n SPRING
4111154 # * 1 | Bungksne SCREY 6. 7624
5 | 850031 & " 'K CERZASY LIFTING LEVER B
6 | B5004-L # ® 2 jikHhL HIHGE SCREW 6. 35X24
7 | 850051 * % 1 (geabii-p LIFTING LEVER A
8 | 850081, % % 3 | #E»ne HINGE SCREW 6. 35X24
9
10} B5007-L * * 1§ b LONG LEVER
1t ] B5008~L * " 2 ] wri HASHER
12 . .
13
14
15
181 10705 ® # 1| Ematekifen PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
171 10706 * " i | ke nZyne PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
1871 11158 # # 1 | kiR ag@aine PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SOREW

10




T FANRT—Y— EYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT. SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY . FEED DRIVING CAW




4

‘Fﬁm\ -F{\eﬁ" F 7’"'}"’\ i%‘) j]b
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY. FEED DRIVING CAW

a8
Ho iﬂ}%@f | s %ﬁ B8 PARTS NAME
1 | 860014 ® ¥ | FE . HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2| 10782 % 1] TREDA L HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSI{NG(FRONT)
3| 10871 % * i {iane SET SCREW 6. 75X24 1=20.0
4| 11080 % * 1 | P 277 =sb OILING FELY
5 | 10805 W " 1 | FeE xre HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSIING{MIDDLE)
6| 10622 * e 2 1 kophe SET SCREW 6, 75X24 L=14.0
7 { 10728 * * 1} A8 s OIL WiCK
8 | 30157 % ® 1| FRaTY ¥ r—2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSE (NG (RACK)
8 | 1057 * # 1 | knnt SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0
10] 10600 * & 3| Wigy ¥ykone SOREW 4. 4Y38 L=5.5
11} 10567 * ] 1| F~=7y Y BALL BEARING
121 10007 * * 1 | P77y ¥shi— COLLAR
13| 10568 ® # i |kone SET SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
14). 10658 L # 1 | fiBkadat POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
15{ 10608 % e 1] @y BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
18] 1081004 * # 1] Tt T SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17| 10574 ® ® 1 | Ty —y > PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
181 10811 ® # 1 | T b Tt il SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19| 10812 ¥ » 2 | kono SCREW 1/4X32 1=10,5
20| 10615 ® *« 1| Faprbr—y—igul SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
31| 10814 ® # 1| Fopprr—y—fey HINGE PIN
29| 10581 # # 1 | Fent 7—y—He v Ednr| SORER 7/92432 L=7.0
23} 10819 % s« 1| FArb 7= =2 TR ¥y SAFE CLUTCH THROW INLATGH SPRING
24| 10818 * % 1] Tt b 7y —iiE SAFE CLUTCH RATCHET CONNEGTING LINK
251 10618 * * 1 | Feep b -y g SAFE CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26| 10813 % * t ] Fenmbr—y—fige> HINGE STUD
271 10681 ¥ # 1 | & ¥kanye SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
25| 10617 % % 1 | Fmb F=y-4R SAFE CLUTGH RATCHET
291 10820 * % 1} Fes b Ty > SAFE CLUTCH THROW IRLATCH PIH
30 * * 1| FEA s HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING
31| 10723 * * 1 | chiskA%A C-TYPE STOP RING
3z w0722 % # 1| @B BEARING
33| 34007 * * 1 | &yQ?F FEED CONNECTING ROD
241 34010 * ® 1} R LINK
a5} 11953 # * 14t $OREW 7/32432 1=5.5
ag| 34011 * # 11 & SHAFY
37] 24009 * % R EES FEED ECCENTRIC
as] 14114 * #* 1§ Eknne SCREW 1/4X32 1=6.5
39] 14116 * = i|lbae SCREW 1/4X32 1L=9.5
A0) 10623 * % 1 { Ly »” COLLAR
41| 108566 & * 2 | ednE SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
421 34008 * * 1 | |Lasy> FEED REGULATING $TUD
43! 10872 * # 1} a7y>ry SPRING
445 10674 #* * 1| koe> PN
451 10638 * # 11 AK¥N— HOOK BRIVING GFAR
48] 10839 * * 1| fiEmreny POSITION SCREW 1/4%32 i=8.0
471 10768 * # 1| koee SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
48§ 10637 % * 1§ BYLEFHRLaLf FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
48| 10658 * % 1] gnne SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
50| 10950 * 11 FEGnssr HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUS!ING{FRONT)
51} 860021 % % 1| #9- GOLLAR
521 10570 % M 2 | IE®RC SET SCREW 17/64X24

12




. EVLE. EYH
THROAT PLATE. FEED BAR. FEED ROGK SHAFT

13



. XY 8. EVH
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

o BARS || e o s
1} 10685 s 1 | &HE THROAT PLATE
16426 # 1 { BHE THROAT PLATE
2 [ 803101 * 2 | MEEH R SCREW 11/84%40 L=9.0
6031-01 * 1| gHELsn0o SOREW 11/64%40 1=0. 0
a| wr001-L ® 1| gt BED 5LIDE(RIGHT)
10061 ¥ 1} e BED SLIDE(RIGHT) {/4
4| 10868 * * 1| fiRx7Y > SPRING
5| 10867 * % t | fige PIK
6| 87002-L * 1 | AKE) BED SLIDE(LEFT)
10042 1| AEE)1/4 BED SLIDE(LEFTI1/4
7| 111660 T &L & BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMPLEETE
8| 10808 * 1] &y FEED D04
10488 * 1| #yi FEED DOS
9| 10801 # #* 2| ®Viksny SCREW 1/6%40 L=7.0
10] 10594 % 1| #y44 FEED BAR
11085 ® 1] #VLe FEED BAR
11} 10595 # * 1] 2o FEED LIFTING GABt FORK
12| 10598 #* » 1| sogzanp OILING FELY
13| 10587 % * 1| ikane SCHEW 1/8%40 1=3.3
14| 70128 * * 1] 2o%fane SCOREW 7/32¢32 L=15.0
15} 10508 % ® 1| 2ogry sy~ WASHER
18| 18704 % # 1| e FEED IRIVING ROGK FRAME
17} 18085 * # 2 | Bymhny . PINGH SCREW N5X0.8 L=14.0
18| 16706 * * 1 | %y rne FEED BAR HiNGE PN
15| 16708 ® * 1 | #ydRerner s NUT 1/4X28
20| 87003-L # ® 1] EvE FEED ROCK SHAFT
21| 10588 % # 1| B PG BUSHING (FRONT)
221 10522 % #* 1| Arv@EDkonl SCRER 8, 75X24 L=14.0
231 11088 % # 1] 34+— LiNER
24| 10781 # % 1| A2 0 (ENED 2L E SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
251 10503 # e 1 | Bvssa—Gn COLLER (FROKT)
26| 10764 & * 2 | kbneE SET SCREV 6, 75X24 L=4.§
27| 10783 % # 1| Eysx &g BUSHIHG (BAGK)
28| 1067 % # 1 ArnfEksdne SGREY 8. 76X24 1L=20.0
20| 11088 * & t | 94+~ | LINER
30| 10625 * * | Ay (ks n e G SCREW 6, 75X24 L=9. 0
31| 10593 % #* 1| HvE» 3~ COLLER (BACK)
32| 10764 #* # 2 | lkbns SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=4.5
33{ 18708 * % 1| BWUBETr s & FEED ROGK SHAFT CRAWK
34 19420 * * 2 | RYBME s 2N PINCH SCREW 1/4%28 1=16.0
as| 11962 % # 1| Hysiraze s FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36| 11854 # BRI EERLES Y 0IL ¥icK
a7] 11953 # % 2 P REUMEEsEe Y En b SET SCREW 7/92X82 L=5.§
36 11162 % 1| AEEsaL SOREW 11/64¥40 L=0.0
28] 11163 ¢ 1| ¥ PIN
40| 13085 M { | #Briggane SCREV 13/64X32

4




Ny Ln—, FEYOy R
FEED REVERSING LEVER. FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15



WL Ne— FEFEY ¥ F
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

LT 5
no| BERS |sa0mL | 255R0L ot B PARTS NAE
1| 34031 W ™ 1§ vy ate FEED REVERSING LEVER
21 10845 % * Pl RrsLa—gne SCREW 15/64X20 L=18.0
a | 15208 % % 1| 247 5Lty FEED REVERSING LEVER SHIFT
41 34019 ) # 1| 3 SPRING
5| 30618 ® # 1B ARY
6] 1365 ] * 1| ac PINCH SCREW 15/84X28 L=16.0
71 28152 # * 1| 8 SHAFT
8] 34027 % * 1 [ EVEG» A FEED REGULATOR CAM
6] 10519 ¥ # 1| %ViErans SCREW 6. 75%X24 L=17.5
101 11409 ] * 1 | EREVEES ROUNDNESS COMNECTER
11 11412 * * 2 i F70r MUt
12| ad08a # * 1| e LIKK
13| 34035 % % 1| ae SET SCREW 5/64X40 L=15.0
14| 34048 ® ® il ne SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
15| 34014 * % 1 | #ANEERT REVERSE SEWING CRANK
16 1368 * % 1 ate PINCH SCREW 15/84X28 L=18.0
17| 34008 & * 1§ #EYE REVERSE 8LOCK
18| 34012 & ] 2 | B SOUARE BLOCK
19] 34013 L] * 2 | &R QUIDE PLATE
20{ 15055 % * 4| 7¥5<4ne SCREW '11/64)40 L=8.0
211 24008 # ® 1| A2 COLLAR
221 11953 % % 2} kant SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
231 34044 # # 1 | |EAE QUHDE PLATE
241 15080 * % 21 e : SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
25| 3dn4o * ® 1] 3 $PRING
261 34028 * S 1 | EUENE Y SCREW BAR
1271 16420 ¥ * 1 jeu>? 0-RING
28§ 24029 ] # i FAxS BIAL
- 291 18417 % ] 1 ne SEREW 11/64X32 1=8.0
301 18418 & % 1 v Pil
31| 15729 ” 4- 1] 2ngid SRAING
4 az| sgoo1-1. ] * 1 LI PIN

16




ATEE (B), hv
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT). HOOK




A A CRR Rech
Ll

ATEREE . h~
HOOK SADDLE (R1GHT) . HOOK

3
o] T | e ha & PARTS NAE
1| 16080 # ] i 3V E& (R HOUK SADDLE (R1GHT)
2 | 18062 # * 1 Ehnl AR 34 PACKING
3 | 15001 ® * 1 e YA OfL PRSEAVI0R (RIGHT)
4115007 # | % 71 kvne SCREW 9/64X 40 1=10.0
5§ 15095 # * 1| HsxBA2r(b) BUSHLNG (UPPER)
& 11178 ] # i) kaneo SCREW 7/32%32 L=5.6
7
8 | 10687 * * 1] hEx— HOOK DRIVING PINION(SPIRAL)
91 10658 * * 1| @iEmeat POSITION SOREW 1/4X32 L=5.8
10! 10767 * * 1 tkdnL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
11| 10844 # * 1 gy Yy N— WASHER
12| 15098 * * 1t | Aodéir (T BUSHEING (LOWER)
13] 11176 4 * 11 kont SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
14| 15049 el ne- 1| #—7F—%& BOBRIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15] 10851 % * 1 | aarner OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW &Tup
16} 10727 # * 1 HFAY LT =Nt FELT
17{ 10652 # * 1] 2+ HUT 11/84% 40
i8{ 11137 # ] 1| &7 F—fe iz HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
ta| 15080 * % 1| A=7F—Ffgey OPERER LEVER HINGE STUD
01 10727 * ¥ 1 t—7F—Fffger72nt EELT
21 10573 # * [ 1} kHhL SET SOREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
221 18051 % * 1| Dol BOBRIN CASE LEVER LiNK
231 16040 * #* 1] 8@ HOOK COMPLETE
241 16407-0% * % 1 [ Sk HOOK
25{ 16407-07 * * 1 | #HBOIK THREAD qU10E
.1 26| 1640708 * # 2| kvnL SCREY
27| 18407-05 | % " 1| 88 NEEDLE GUARD
281 1640708 * * 2 kane SCREY
29| 15040-02 * * 1| AR BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30| 15040~10 * * 1| RBErA 80BBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31 16407-11 " g 1| mRFrrEabL SET $OREW
32| 1640712 #* * 1 | REFA+8@8Fne TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33| 1504009 * # 1 Nheix BOOK QI
34| 1640704 * " 3| AhvRakb e HOOK GIB. SCREY
351 15041 L] % 1 Fe BORBIN
36| 15052 % e 1| #4ny—y Ok GAUGE
37! 11131 * e i FANY — oS T OIL GAUGE GUIDE TURE
g} 15003 * % 1] MisgEy 4w OfL HEGULATING SCREW
a9{ 15094 * # 1 oy ¥ O-RING
461 10829 " # 1| mRrixngkane SET SCREW 1/8X40 £=8,0
41| 15048 % * 1 BV A e F e BOBBIN CASE LEVER
42 10877 % 2 1 7YY R— WASHER
43| 10850 £ # 1| #—7¢+—dfkvht SCREW 3.4 36 L=6.0
441 11145 L #* 1 | heia@dtr 221 PINCH SLEEVE {UPPER)
45] 11146 # # 1 | HvE&HEY 27 ~(F) PINGH SLEEVE (UPPER)
48] 11144 #* = 1| A~LABffy T PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32X32 L=32,0
471 10847 * % 1 TP YR WASHER
401 10646 e # 1 hvdfuknnt SCREY 6.75%24 1=28.0

18




et e

LA (E). hw

HOOK SADDLE (LEFT). HOOK

19




ALBE) . A~
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) . HOOK

o

SR et e o i

1 ST B

it T

i S Ay B Tty e v A

s

Ko ?A%’%? e o %iﬁ W PARTS NAYE
1] 15520 & 1] 2728 @&H HOGKX SADDLE (LEFT)
2 | 15082 * bi PRl A PACKING
3 [ 15621 ] 1 2YEMS VI (R OIL PRSERVIOR (LEFT)
4§ 15007 # 7] kvap SCREW $/64 40 =10, 0
.| 5| 15086 » i) Aakgrrl BUSHING (UPPER)

611178 ® 1| ksne SCREW 7/22%32 1=5.5
7 .
8 { 10857 S 1] h¥x— HOMC DREVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9 | 10858 # 1| fr@msne POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
101 107187 * i iEkane SET SOREW 1/4X32 L=4. 5
1] 10844 # 1 TP oR— HASHER
12} 15096 * 1 LE S ERS e BUSHING (LOYER)
13] 11178 “ 1§ kdne SCREW 7/32X38 L=5.5
141 15040 # 1| =7 ¥—ta BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15| toa51 % 1| #rnes OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
161 10727 # i CEAE NP FELT
17| 10652 # i Fre NUT 11/84%40
18] 11137 ® i FA—F g gy HINGE STUD OM. FURNISHING TUBE
19| 15050 * 1| #—T4—Ftfgey OPERER LEVER HINGE STHD
20 10727 * 1| A—Fr—dgevr=ny FELT
21) 10573 # 1| knae’ SET SCREW 7/32X32 1=11.0
221 15051 # 1] A EgAira BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 15040 # 1| B . HOOK COMPLETE
24| 16407-D1 # 1| $As HooK
26§ 16407-07 ) 1| ABAK THREAD GU1DE
26§ 16407-08 * 2 IEanL SCREW
271 16407-05 % 1 0 NEEOLE GQUARD
28| 16840704 # 2 Easne SCREW
29| 15040-02 % t | AR~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30{ i5040~10 % 1 | BEFAI BOBBIN GASE TENSION SPRING
3t} 16407-11 o 1| BRiFrdgane SET SCREW

. 1 32| 16407-12 * T [ ®RETFARTFRL TEMS1ON REGULATING SCREW

133 15040-03 * i Hh~ipr KOOK GIB

34| 1640704 % 3| wATRr R HOOK QIR SCREW
as| 15041 " 1| e BOBRIN
26| 15052 * 1| adnr—y OIL GAUGE
37| thia * P A y—vmElr O1L GAUSE GUIDE TURE
ani 15003 # 1 BRI Y 1 X0 O REGULATING SCREW
39| 15094 # 1 ay »» 0-RiNG
401 106829 & 1 MMMy I ks SET SCREW 1/8X40 1=8.0
41| 15048 * 1 HE Y Y e A o T Fmn BOBBIN CASE LEVER
421 10877 % 1 TF YN HASHER
431 10850 ® 1| #—7+—tfksnr SCREW 3,486 L=5.0
441 11145 # 1 ALBSt 4 9—(1) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
48] 11146 % 1] Bvt@sdy s 3—(F) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
46| 11144 2 1§ heta@fyhac PINGH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32%32 L=32.0
47| 10847 * 1 7Yy r— WASHER
48] 10646 " 1| Avk@attsnce SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=28, 0

20




TR

TENS10N

J39RLB-25

255RBL~25

21




BFiR

TENS|ON

NO iﬂﬁﬁf | oL %ﬁ R PARTS NAME

1] 109610-A * ” 1| BFEEA (1.4 TENSION BRACKET COSPLETE

2| 10421 ® 1| HFE TENSION BRACKET

2| tos61 ® 1| 8BFER TENSION BRACKET

3| 10957 " 1{ #AB3s@e > TENSTON RELEASE PIN

4] 10793 # 1| Awan@BY @) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)

41 10952 * 11 RPSBHETY @ TENS1ON RELEASE PIN (LONG)

51 19531 # 21 BFm TENSION DISC

5| 19531 # ‘ 4 ) BFm TENSION PISC

8| 19532 * 1| A—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

6| 19532 * 2 h—m TENS10M RELEASE WASHER

71 19533 * 1{ BR27Y VY (41,4 TENSION SPRING

71 19533 * 2] BEATY ¥ (471,4) TENSION SPRENG

8| 28208 * 1 B—p ¥ b AT KT WASHER

& | 28208 % 2] B—b 7 PRV r— NUT WASHER

8 19513 * 1} A~=L2?} ¥} NUT 1/4X%40

g1 19513 " 2l a—b7ptv NUT 1/4X40

18| 18512 # 1| #BFE 6D THREAD CONTROLLER STUD

10| 10962 ® 11 AETE O THREAD CONTROLLER STUD

11] 10688 # 1] #UR7y vy THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING

11] 10953 ® 1] #3lr7y > THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
112} 10894 * 1| ZBm THREAD CONTROLLER DSC

12| 10684 * 21 —Hm THREAD CONTROLLER DiSC

13| Brisate * 1| ZBREs bt SCREW 3/32%68 1=12.2

13| Bi44d82 # 1] ZEmit» e SOREW 3/325(56 L=12.2

4] 19534 # ) 1] @b ps2p T

15} 10678 # * 1| Hw3aig TENSION RELEASE PLATE

i6] 19422 #* % 2} HWIHIFEAL SOREW

17| 10890 * * 1] A7y 7@ THREAD CONTROLLER SPRINQ STOP

18] 10650 # * 1| AFy >R twnye SCREW 3.4 38 L=6.0

15

20| 15082 * 1] k& THREAD RETAFIER

20 15517 # 11 kil THREAD RETAINER

21} 15055 * * 1| ko ne SCREW 11/64X32 L=0.0

221 10720 * # 11 Rezsaser@n TENS10M RELEASE PLATE ROD

22




L e
. LUBRICAT I ON

23




gl

LUBRICATION
Ko ﬁ'}?ﬁ? 3395235" 25552‘5 %ﬁ RE PARTS MAME
1] 15083¢ #* # Tl vset sz rqm OIL TUBE AND O WICK
4| 15087 # i 1 Ui f 22 (A RETAINER
4| 6333 * % 1] kpne SCREY 9/64X40 L=6, 5
& { 160870 # # 1 € St f 2 f () OiL TUBE AND OIL WiCK
8| 15088 - " 1 YZ2egb 2 rima () RETAINER
196333 ® # 1| kdhe SOREW 0/64Y40 16, 5
10} 15088 # FOlL| e saarimg ) RETAINER
11} 8333 #* ® 1| ksne SCREW 8/84X40 =8, 5
12| 150840 * # T s sazug) OIL TUDE AND GIL WicK
151 15097 # * 1| g2ensarima RETAINER
18} 8333 * * 1 | ikvhe SOREW 0/64X40 16,5
17| 15677 * * 1| =P Fy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
18| 11108 * * 1| $2>sozny OtL FELT
10} 11108 # # 1 | kvne SCREW 1/4%32 L=13.0
26 11085 * ® T | T#ax s rihie 011 STOP SCREW 7/18X28
21] 11089 * * 1| Tz, OIL FELT
221 11070 * * 2 | Ry sapi OIL STOP SCREW 7/18X28
231 tiom e * 2 | Mgt a PACK ING
24} 11089 ] % 4t BEBYELI LTy J oL FELT -

24




IR &

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

25




MR &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

no| BRES S | 2oL [ E PARTS HAE
11 35954 # * 1| BRic+> ) THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
2| 11887 * * 4] e g MACHINE REST
4§ 8055 * # 41 &7 NASL.
5| 11806 * * 2| §¥reyym NAGHIN HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
6| 6055 * w 4| &1 ML
171 11885 ¥ ] 21 3vy vvy MACHIN HINGE CONNECTION
8! 8130i-L * * V| By BRIp
9| 15081 % * 10] &khv DRIP PAN NAIL
10| 15082 * * 1| shea DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR
11| 10788 * ® T fueEkyer) KHEE LIFTER COMPLETE
12{ 8ta02-L * * 1 { M CHAIN BELT
13| s303-L * - 1§ 2y-» POTHOOK
25§ NO122 #* * 3| & NEEDLE
26 15041 " “ 4 ) Huy BOBBIN
27| 8121 ® ® 1] F340-(f SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
28{ B120 ® * 1| ¥5420-0h) SCREW DRIVER (M1DDLE)
29¢ 8144 ® #* i F 34 ra{h) SGREW DRIVER (LARGE)
30} 10747 " * 1 RV Y #0184 Y F) WRENGH
3] 11487 % ® 1T NELYFE8Y) WRENCH
32{ 11569 ® * 1| AAavY @83y HRENCH
34| 8125 % * 1§ H#EL - OILER
36| 11193 *® * 1 1% OfL
37
38) 10748 * * T AFdLys

DOYBLE HEAD WRENCH

26




R

PARTS AVAILBLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

27



o

LT
PARTS AVAILABLE AT

EXTRA CHARGE

239
ﬁ?ﬁ? 3 fgg- 255_“315 %% a& PARTS NANE
1] 15008 % % (I R s e BELT GUARD
2§ 11182 ¥ * 2 | knrniecr SCREW 3. 4%38 L=5, 4
3| 10850 # # 1l ksneem SCREW 3. 4X36 =60
4] 11142 # * 17 7y o5 RASHER
5 15099 # & Vo] 7 b o ¥ () 5 BELT GUARD (T0F) COVER
8| 12418 * * 2 [ twnay SCREW 13/64X32 L=9, 0
7 ) 1511 % & Vo el bt — F R fyrem BELT GUARD (BOTTON) covER
8! 15122 * # T B b — F (FY fy 1t (o) BELT GUARD (ROTTOM) cOVER (SMALL)
9| 11830 * " 1| ksn SCREW 9/84X40
10 fsony # * 2| kav SCREW
11| 18287 ® *® 2 ) oven_ WASHER
12} 10995-01 * % 1| 74 ¥ty - FINGER QUARD
131 10749 * * P | kene SCREW 3.4X38 L=11. ¢
141 10677 ® * 1] 7yex_ NASHER
15| 10837-01 ¥ % ] 74 e FINGER QUARD
18] 10749 * % 1 {kane SCREW 3. 4X36 L=11. 9
1| 10877 # 4 1| vvsxn. WASHER




~ Consolidated Sewing
Machine Corp,

Website: www.consew.com

MAIN office

Miami, FL Los Angeles, CA
131 W, 25th Street 4013 N.W. 79t Avenue 2320 South Hill Street
New York, NY 10001 Miami, FL 33166

Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 213-745-8844
Fax: 213-745-8855

e-mail: lasales@consew.com

Tel: 212-741-7788
Fax: 212-741-7787

e-mail: consew(@att.net

Tel: 305-471-0200
Fax: 305-471-0243

¢-mail: miamisales@consew.com



